FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) O T REC 07-23-	1998	IEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	NT OF COMME and Trademark C	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4)		•	•	▼	
To the Honorable commissioner of the 100771	1811	ned origina	documents or co	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying partyties	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kevin L. Meyers	Name: NCR Corporation				
Additional name(s) of acquisites each (ion) absolute (C. V.)	Internal Address: Law Department				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Intellectual Property, ECI				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 101 West Schantz Avenue				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City:	Dayto	n State: OH	ZIP: <u>4547</u>	
Execution Date: Dec 20, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,	,	Docket	<b>5</b> 0. ≅ 7508	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution d	ate of the app	olication is: Dec	20, F998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		玉智	
08/868,209 filed Jun 3, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🚨 N	o		0 5	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Charlene Stukenborg	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	)	
Internal Address:Law Department	□ Enclosed				
Intellectual Property, ECD-2	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 101 West Schantz Avenue	8. Deposit ac	count numbe	r. Fø	PL	
	14-0225				
City: Dayton State: OH ZIP:45479-0001	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and o	correct and a	ny attached copy	r is a true cop	
Charlene Stukenborg	JAMP. U.	<del>~</del>	6/2	२/०%	

Ssignment

Group Art Unit: 3101

Examiner: Unknown

Doch App.

Series

Filed

PER 2 3 1997 - Co App.

Kevi

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No. 7508

Application of

RESPONSE TO NOTICE TO FILE MISSING PARTS OF APPLICATION FILING DATE GRANTED

Kevin L. Meyers

Serial No. 08/868,209

Filed: June 3, 1997

FOR: SHRINK WRAP PACK FORMER

Assistant. Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Box Missing Part

Sir:

In response to the above-named Notice dated October 31, 1997, relative to the above-named application, Applicant hereby submits signed formal application papers and an assignment for recording to complete the file and authorizes the following fees from Deposit Account No. 14-0225:

1. Surcharge for Incomplete Application

\$130.00

2. Assignment and Recording Fee

<u>40.00</u>

Total Charge

\$170.00

A copy of said Notice is included herewith.

Examination on the merits is respectfully requested.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on December 3.3. 199

Karen A. Charle

Respectfully submitted,

Charlene Stukenborg

Reg. No. 40,832

Attorney for Applicant(s)

NCR Corporation, Law Department, ECD-2

101 West Schantz Avenue, Dayton, OH 45479-0001

Tel. No. 937-445-2990/Fax No. 937-445-3733

PATENT

REEL: 9321 FRAME: 0604

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, **Kevin L. Meyers**, of Manheim, Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **SHRINK WRAP PACK FORMER**, Docket No. **7508**, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof; and I hereby author ze and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is gue any Letters Patent on said application to the said NCR Corporation, of Maryland, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said NCR Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal protecting, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

PATENT PATENT REEL: 9321 FRAME: 0605

substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NCR Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Signed at 9:07 Am	, this $\hat{Z}$	20 day o	of Decen	<u>ber</u> , 19	97.	
	-∠ <b>K</b>	Kwi J evin L. M	Meyers leyers	_		
STATE OF)	ss:					
COUNTY OF)						
On this day o						
known to be the person who						
acknowledged the signing t	thereof	as his	free act	and de	ed.	
(SEAL)	_			_		
	N	Notary Public				